PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8336089

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/30/2023

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NEXCELOM BIOSCIENCE, LLC	10/30/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEXCELOM BIOSCIENCE HOLDINGS, LLC	
Street Address:	360 MERRIMACK ST	
Internal Address:	SUITE 200	
City:	LAWRENCE	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01843	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 42

Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number:	10825883 60463262 13519283 14587932 61296778
Application Number:	13519283 14587932
	14587932
Application Number:	
	61296778
Application Number:	
Application Number:	13878618
Application Number:	14790482
Application Number:	61405479
Application Number:	13519282
Application Number:	61294236
Application Number:	12404803
Application Number:	12935973
Application Number:	14452612
Application Number:	61123407
Application Number:	61123409
Application Number:	61123421
Application Number:	61123424
Application Number:	61123425

PATENT REEL: 065896 FRAME: 0361

508288900

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61123426
Application Number:	13699647
Application Number:	61351984
Application Number:	15574857
Application Number:	62169537
Application Number:	14429878
Application Number:	15792572
Application Number:	17000285
Application Number:	61715496
Application Number:	16963233
Application Number:	62633520
Application Number:	62673204
Application Number:	62800353
Application Number:	17627630
Application Number:	62895704
PCT Number:	US1121676
PCT Number:	US1157177
PCT Number:	US1120766
PCT Number:	US0939863
PCT Number:	US1139216
PCT Number:	US1635178
PCT Number:	US1364003
PCT Number:	US1919017
PCT Number:	US2049047

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (781)663-5970

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7816635760

Email: rita.sullivan@revvity.com

Correspondent Name: RITA SULLIVAN Address Line 1: 940 WINTER ST

Address Line 4: WALTHAM, MASSACHUSETTS 02451

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN A. OLIVER	
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin A. Oliver/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2023	

Total Attachments: 2

source=103023 1st Delaware Certificatd Liability Company_FILED COPY 1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 065896 FRAME: 0362 source=103023 1st Delaware Certificatd Liability Company_FILED COPY 2#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 065896 FRAME: 0363

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"NEXCELOM BIOSCIENCE, LLC", A MASSACHUSETTS CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "NEXCELOM BIOSCIENCE HOLDINGS, LLC" UNDER THE
NAME OF "NEXCELOM BIOSCIENCE HOLDINGS, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH
DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2023, AT 11:28 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2023 AT 11:58 O'CLOCK P.M.

Authentication: 204476837 Date: 10-30-23

6790347 8100M SR# 20233843494

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

PATENT REEL: 065896 FRAME: 0364

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:28 AM 10/30/2023
FILED 11:28 AM 10/30/2023
SR 20233843494 - File Number 6790347

OF A

FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY INTO A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

First:

The name of the surviving Delaware limited liability company is Nexcelom Bioscience Holdings, LLC, and the name of the foreign limited liability company being merged into the surviving Delaware limited liability company is Nexcelom Bioscience, LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company.

Second:

The Agreement of Merger has been approved and executed by each of the constituent entities in accordance with Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

Third:

The name of the surviving Delaware limited liability company is Nexcelom Bioscience Holdings, LLC.

Fourth:

The merger is to become effective at 11:58 p.m., Eastern Time on the 30th day of October 2023.

Fifth:

The executed Agreement of Merger is on file at 360 Merrimack Street, Suite 200, Lawrence, Massachusetts 01843, a place of business of the surviving Delaware limited liability company.

Sixth:

RECORDED: 12/18/2023

A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving Delaware limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of the Delaware or foreign limited liability companies.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, this 30th day of October, 2023.

By:

Name: "John L. Healy

Title:

Manager